BHT Undertaking K8.2

BHT Undertaking K8.2: To produce the capacity of Michigan Bluewater Storage

facility.

Response: The working gas capacity at the Michigan Bluewater storage facility is 24,500

MMcf.

Table 1 (7-21-06)

Revised Relevant Geographic Market Concentration
Ontario and Canadian Customers Using U.S. Storage

Company Storage
Union Washington 10
Ontario
Enbridge Stagecoach
Coral Energy Stagecoach
ANR
MichCon
Nexen Washington 10
ANR
BP Canada Washington 10
ANR
Unknown Bluewater
Total

Witness: Ms. Bruce McConihe
Question: July 11, 2006
Answer: July 24, 2006
Docket: EB-2005-0551

MMcf Market Share

975
8,054
9,029

675
194
970
316
1,480
698
2,916
3,614
1,156
316
1,472

24,500

40,770
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22.15%

1.65%

3.63%

8.87%

3.61%

60.09%

100.00%

HHI

490.4

13.2

78.6

13.0

3,611.1

4,209



