BHT Undertaking K8.2: To produce the capacity of Michigan Bluewater Storage facility.

Response: The working gas capacity at the Michigan Bluewater storage facility is 24,500 MMcf.

Table 1 (7-21-06)Revised Relevant Geographic Market ConcentrationOntario and Canadian Customers Using U.S. Storage

<u>Company</u>	<u>Storage</u>	<u>MMcf</u>	Market Share	<u>HHI</u>
Union	Washington 10	975		
	Ontario	8,054		
		9,029	22.15%	490.4
Enbridge	Stagecoach	675	1.65%	2.7
Coral Energy	Stagecoach	194		
	ANR	970		
	MichCon	316		
		1,480	3.63%	13.2
Nexen	Washington 10	698		
	ANR	2,916		
		3,614	8.87%	78.6
BP Canada	Washington 10	1,156		
	ANR	316		
		1,472	3.61%	13.0
Unknown	Bluewater	24,500	60.09%	3,611.1
Total		40,770	100.00%	4,209